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October 22, 2024 

Via E-File 
 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Second Street, Second Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
 
Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. FirstEnergy Pennsylvania Electric 

Company, Docket No. R-2024-3047068 
 

 
Secretary Chiavetta: 

This letter is to indicate that the Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency 
in Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA) will not be submitting exceptions to the Recommended Decision 
in the above noted proceeding.  

As indicated on the attached Certificate of Service, service on the parties was accomplished by 
email only, unless otherwise indicated. 

      Respectfully Submitted,  

       

      Ria M. Pereira, Esq. 
      Counsel for CAUSE-PA 

CC: Administrative Law Judge Katrina L. Dunderdale (via email only, kdunderdal@pa.gov) 
Administrative Law Judge Emily I. DeVoe (via email only, edevoe@pa.gov) 
Office of Special Assistants (via email only, ra-OSA@pa.gov)  
Mary Swarner (via email only, Mswarner@pa.gov) 

 Certificate of Service 
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BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

        

Pennsylvania Public Utility 
Commission 
 
 v. 
 
FirstEnergy Pennsylvania Electric 
Company 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 
 
Docket No.  R-2024-3047068 
 

   
 

 
Certificate of Service 

 
I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the Letter indicating that the Coalition for 
Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA) will not be 
submitting exceptions upon the parties of record in the above captioned proceeding in 
accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54. 

VIA EMAIL 

The Honorable Katrina L. Dunderdale 
Administrative Law Judge 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Suite 220 Piatt Place 
301 Fifth Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
kdunderdal@pa.gov 
 

The Honorable Emily DeVoe 
Administrative Law Judge 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Piatt Place, Suite 220 
201 Fifth Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
edevoe@pa.gov 
 

Tori L. Giesler, Esq.  
Darshana Singh, Esq.  
Angelina M. Umstead, Esq.  
FirstEnergy Service Company  
76 South Main  
Akron, OH 44308 
tgiesler@firstenergycorp.com   
singhd@firstenergycorp.com   
aumstead@firstenergycorp.com   

David B. MacGregor, Esq.  
Garrett P. Lent, Esq.  
Nicholas A. Stobbe, Esq.  
Post & Schell, P.C.  
17 North Second Street  
12th Floor  
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601  
dmacgregor@postschell.com   
glent@postschell.com   
nstobbe@postschell.com  
 

Devin T. Ryan, Esq. 
Post & Schell, P.C.  
One Oxford Centre  
301 Grant Street, Suite 3010  
Pittsburgh, PA 15219  

Rebecca Lyttle, Esq. 
Sharon E. Webb, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 
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dryan@postschell.com 
 

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 
relyttle@pa.gov 
swebb@pa.gov   
 

Scott B. Granger, Esq. 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement  
Commonwealth Keystone Building  
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West  
P. O. Box 3265  
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265  
sgranger@pa.gov 
  
 

Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq. 
Harrison Breitman, Esq. 
Emily A. Farren, Esq. 
David T. Evrard 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor  
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
OCAFirstEnergy2024@paoca.org   
 

Annette Martin 
3350 White Church Rd. 
Chambersburg, PA 17202 
g15a20@yahoo.com 
 

Brian T. Kadlubek, Esq. 
Pullman Center 
112 Hollywood Drive, Suite 101 
Butler, PA 16001 
btkadlubek@lawgol.com 
 

Susan E. Bruce, Esq. 
Charis Mincavage, Esq.  
Kenneth R. Stark, Esq. 
Harrison Ryan Block, Esq.  
Mcnees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 pine street 
PO Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
sbruce@mcneeslaw.com  
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com 
kstark@mcneeslaw.com  
rblock@mcneeslaw.com 
 

Mark E. Belland, Esq. 
509 South Lenola Road, Building 6 
Moorestown, New Jersey 08057 
mbelland@obbblaw.com  
mmadsen@obbblaw.com 

Nicholas J. Enoch, Esq. 
349 North 4th Avenue 
Phoenix, Arizona 85003-1505 
nick@lubinandenoch.com 
 

Derrick Price Williamson, Esq. 
Barry A. Naum, Esq. 
Steven W. Lee, Esq. 
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com  
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com  
slee@spilmanlaw.com 

Whitney E. Snyder, Esq. 
Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq.  
Hawke, McKeon, & Sniscak, LLP 
100 N. 10th Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
wesnyder@hmslegal.com  

Joseph S Pass, Esq.  
Patrick K. Lemon, Esq. 
Jubelirer Pass and Intrieri PC 
219 Fort Pitt Boulevard 
Floor 1 
Pittsburgh PA 15222 
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tjsniscak@hmslegal.com  
 

jsp@jpilaw.com 
pkl@jpilaw.com  
 

Connie Dunmyer 
138 Status Lane 
Somerset PA 15501 
cdunmyer07@yahoo.com 
 

Donald Ellenberger 
206 Huch Farm Road 
Mars, PA 16046 
dmrjj724@gmail.com 
 

Mark Bowers 
160 Status Lane  
Somerset, PA 15501 
toejoe61_2000@yahoo.com 
 

Amy Stutzman 
159 Status Lane 
Somerset, PA 15501 
pastutzman@mail.com 
 

John Dolan 
145 N 7th Street 
Indiana, PA 15701 
johndolan145@gmail.com 
 

David Hoffman 
2082 Fox Gap Road 
Bangor, PA 18013 
hoffmanheritage@mail.com  
 

Judith Anne Garofolo 
2208 Ridge Road 
Finleyville, PA 15332 
jagarofolo@comcast.net 
 

Elaine Kitts 
2020 Long Woods Drive 
Stroudsburg, PA 18360 
nurseaide1938@gmail.com 
 

Ryan Gandelman 
1697 North Main Street 
Washington, PA 15301 
ryangandelman@gmail.com 
 

Beth Gandelman 
1125 Maple Avenue 
Washington, PA 15301 
bethandnoahg@yahoo.com  

David Van Norman, Jr. 
23 Jacobs Road 
Wind Ridge, PA 15380 
faithful231@windstream.net 
 

Charles Schwering 
535 McClane Farm Road 
Washington, PA 15301 
bethandnoahg@yahoo.com  

Albert Dilworth 
35545 Rt #6 
P.O. Box 465 
Wyalusing, PA 18853 
albertdilworth@icloud.com 
 

Henry Barzilay 
159 Willow Road 
Hamburg, PA 19526 
lydon3240@gmail.com  

Jackie Stoner 
102 S. 4th Street 
P.O. Box 177 
Snowshoe, PA 16874 
kimmys2369@gmail.com 
 

John Piccinic 
512 Lake Warren Road 
Upper Black Eddy, PA 18972 
john.piccinic@comcast.net  

Robert & Linda Elliott Stanley & Lois Lafuria 
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120 Lower Harmony Road 
P. O. Box 201 
Prospect, PA 16052 
roblin6@zoominternet.net 
 

11122 Middle Road 
Northeast, PA 16428 
lslafuria@gmail.com  

 
Respectfully Submitted, 
PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT 
Counsel for CAUSE-PA 

 

  
  

Ria Pereira, Esq., PA ID: 316771  
118 Locust Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17101  
(717) 236-9486 

Dated: October 22, 2024   pulp@pautilitylawproject.org  
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